Annexure – AE1

Format for Declaration of Results (In case of single eligible candidate)

Name of the OMC: Indian Oil Corporation Limited 35 A Civil Lines, Bareilly U.P.

Name of Divisional Office: Bareilly

Sub : Declaration of Result (For Rural RO Dealership)

Name of Location: Bahua Bazar

Category: Open

Name of District: Bareilly

Draw of lots / opening of bids for selection of Rural RO dealership for the above location is not required to be held as there is only one eligible qualified candidate as per details below:

The following applicant is declared as selected:

S.NO.	NAME OF APPLICANT	APPLICATION FORM NO.
	NIL	а 19 г. – 19 г. –

Date: 22.05.2017

Arun Thakle Sr. Divisional Retail Sales Manager

Final List of Applicants Found Ineligible (Also to be hosted on Web site)

Name of the OMC: Indian Oil Corporation Limited 35 A Civil Lines, Bareilly U.P.

Name of Divisional Office: Bareilly Name of Location: Bahua Bazar Category: Open Name of District: Bareilly

S.NO.	NAME OF APPLICANT	APPLICATION	REASONS WHY APPLICANT IS NOT FOUNT
		FORM NO.GIVEN	ELIGIBLE
		BY AOC	
1	Shri Mathura Prasad	291/01	 Residence Certificate of Pilibhit District is attached whereas location is for District Bareilly. Also details pertaining to residence in rural RO has been left blank in application form. As on date of affidavit i.e. 25.11.2014 applicant has only Rs. 3,58,578 in his saving account 06550100009719. However in application form it is mentioned 10,58,078. Hence on date of affidavit total funds including saving band and FDR is only 5,60,859. Hence applicant fails to fulfill finance eligibility criteria.
2	Smt. Ravina Bee	291/02	As per required Appendix VB from advocate letter head not mentioned Gata no. 369. As per given application
			form Gata no. 369. In the letter of advocate given on letter head, gata no 369 is not mentioned.
	the second s	1 2611701	

adviaceta

Mar Do

2.5

1.1.1

t.

291/02

			sin , . seedy -
			1. Residence Certificate no.
			205142001488 dated
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		20.02.2014 has been attached in
		New Alle	their reply dated 27.10.2016
		а.	which is not within 6 months
			from date of affidavit i.e.
	а. — ж		28.11.2014 attached with
		A. 192	original application.
			2. In original application Rs.
			5,11,000 is shown in name of
3	Smt. Nisha Gangwar	291/03	applicant and Rs. 7,36,000 is
			shown in name of applicant's
			husband. However proof of same
			has not been provided for
		n and a second second to the second sec	rectifiable defects as intimated
			through Annexure R. instead
	•	20	unsigned bank statement
			showing Rs. 12,01,044 on
	× .		25.07.2016 is attached.
$1 \le n \le 1$		6 X	Applicant fails to meet finance
			eligibility criteria.
3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		_ * # C * 20	As per attached mauja map in front of
		,	offered land by applicant gata no. 318
4	Shri Hajir Ali	291/04	(offered land), there is piece of land
	inter a same of the life	to the the second	having gata no. 317, so the offered land
			by the applicant is not on road.
		52 ¹	1. Nahar present in front of land
F	01	201.05	offered by applicant.
5	Shri Taohid Ahamad	291/05	2. The land present for access to land
	°		is not owned by owner.

Date: 22.05.2017

Signature with date Member - I Name & Designation Shamsuzzoha Dy. Mgr. (RS), Rampur, X

Signature with date Name & Designation of Head of Divisional Office Arun Thakle SDRSM (BDO)

Modellarda

Signature with date Member - II Name & Designation Rahul Saxena AM (Engg.) BDO

by the application includes the

harda, in heig

M. M. M. M. M. S. S. S.

r. ALT.

Annexure – V1

Final List of Applicants Found Eligible for Draw of Lots/Bidding process for Selection of Rural RO Dealership (Also to be hosted on Web site)

Name of the OMC: Indian Oil Corporation Limited 35 A Civil Lines, Bareilly U.P.

Name of Divisional Office: **Bareilly** Name of Location: **Bahua Bazar** Category: **Open** Name of District: **Bareilly**

S.NO.	NAME OF APPLICANT	APPLICATION FORM NO. GIVEN BY AOC
	ert i t	Nil
	en el ser de Rom Prej	and the second field and the

Date: 22.05.2017

Signature with date Member - I Name & Designation Shamsuzzoha Dy. Mgr. (RS), Rampur

Signature with date Name & Designation of Head of Divisional Office Arun Thakle SDRSM (BDO)

Signature with date Member - II Name & Designation Rahul Saxena AM (Engg.) BDO